AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018
(All amounts in EUR thousand unless otherwise stated)

 115

Note 33 Risk management (cont’d)

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of
financial instruments. The Board has established internal limits, monitors compliance with the required limits are monitored on
a monthly basis. Interest rate risk is managed by forecasting the market interest rates and managing the mismatches between
assets and liabilities from re-pricing maturities. The Group and the Bank apply the interest rate risk management methods
allowing to measure the Bank’s and the Group’s sensitivity to interest rate changes by computing the impact to yearly net
interest income in case of parallel shift by 1 percentage point in the yield curve.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, on the Bank’s
and the Group’s pre-tax income (which equals the effect on net interest income):

The Bank  Effect on net interest income

 Interest rate change 31 December 2018 31 December 2017

EUR + 1 % 890 502

USD + 1 % 64 77

Other + 1 % (4) 5

EUR - 1 % (890) (502)

USD - 1 % (64)  (77)

Other - 1 % 4 (5)

The Group  Effect on net interest income

 Interest rate change 31 December 2018 31 December 2017

EUR + 1 % 896 502

USD + 1 % 64 77

Other + 1 % (4) 5

EUR - 1 % (896) (502)

USD - 1 % (64)  (77)

Other - 1 % 4 (5)

UAB MEDICINOS BANKAS
Legal entity code 112027077, Pamėnkalnio St. 40, LT-01114 Vilnius

SEPARATE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018
(All amounts in EUR thousand unless otherwise stated)

 116

Note 33 Risk management (cont’d)

Interest rate risk (cont’d)

The table below summarises the Group’s and the Bank’s exposure to interest rate risk as at 31 December 2017 and 2016.
The table below includes the Group’s and the Bank’s assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, classified by the earlier of